D Ve
1E & BRI R L

Series

SP

——

DEAES
QEREEMER

R 4 6 8 10 12 16

i (m) o4 @6 @8 @10 @12 @16
Ol
Eyir) NI 55° HEETIRLYL 55° HERLL
] M3 M5 M6 01 02 03 04 06 G01 G02 G03 G04 G06
Mg |[M3X0.5|M5X0.8| M6X1 R1/8 R1/4 R3/8 R1/2 R3/4 G1/8 G1/4 G3/8 G1/2 G3/4

@ S B HRINRERYIRIEIE K
O TRAWRINGE, RHEFESTRE, BLEFUESRE.

ERRAE =R, K (BEH
TEEEE 0~1. OMpa
FREZED -100Kpa(10Torr)
TIERESEE 0~60°C
EHE ( THR&E ) Eh ( REE)
Packing(NBR) Back Ring(POM)
OMME ( TR ) T BE (BA%)
O-Ring(NBR) Valve Spring Collan(Sing)

B2 #/Nylon Tube
PU%/Polyurethane Tub

:'ﬁq¢§%:>(§

OFU [ ( T HE#RAEE )
O-Ring(NBR) W (REEEE)
- Sleeve(POM)
Valve #EFH (FEH®)
I (R ) Lock Claws(SUS)

Metal Body(Brass)

Wk (B E_PET R )
Resin Bode(PBT)

39 GINIER



BIIEH  semnosmmmsms

Series

SPC-R &L E B & iR

e | oD R | 2| e |er |
SPC4M5| 4 | M5x08 | 35 | 315 | 15 | 10 | 10
SPC4-01 | 4 | R | 75 | 245 ]| 15 | 10 | 10
SPC4-02 | 4 | R4 | 10 | 245 | 15 | 10 | 14
SPC6M5| 6 | M5x08 | 35 | 35 | 16 | 12 | 12
SPce-01| 6 | RiB | 75 | 275 | 16 | 12 | 12
SPC6-02| 6 | R4 | 10 | 275 | 16 | 12 | 14
sPce01| 8 | R | 75 | 315 | 16 | 14 | 14
SPce02| 8 | R4 | 10 | 335 | 185 | 14 | 17
SPC8-03| 8 | R3B | 105 | 335 | 185 | 14 | 14
SPCs-04 | 8 | R18 | 135 | 335 | 185 | 14 | 17
sPC10-02| 10 | R4 | 10 | 35 | 20 | 17 | 17
sPc1003| 10 | R38 | 105 | 35 | 20 | 17 | 17

SPC10-04| 10 R1/2 13.5 35 20 17 21
SPC12-03| 12 R3/8 10.5 | 36.5 23 20.5 21

S @D G L1 L2 L3 P @
SPC4-G01 4 G1/8 | 55 | 245 15 10 12
SPC4-G02 4 G1/4 | 6.5 | 245 15 10 12
SPC6-G01 6 G1/8 | 55 | 27.5 16 12 14
SPC6-G02 6 G1/4 | 65 | 27.5 16 12 14
SPC8-G01 8 G1/8 | 55 | 315 16 14 14
SPC8-G02 8 G1/4 | 65 | 335 | 185 14 14
SPC8-G03 8 G3/8 | 75 | 335 | 185 14 17
SPC8-G04 8 G1/8 10 33.5 | 18.5 14 19
SPC10-G02| 10 | G1/4 | 6.5 35 20 17 17
SPC10-G03| 10 | G3/8 7 35 20 17 20
SPC10-G04| 10 | G1/2 10 35 20 17 19
SPC12-G03| 12 G3/8 7 36.5 23 20.5 21

40 GINIER



= y
L & B RIE R b

Series
SPL-R &1L & H B & im

it

s @D R L1 L2 L3 L4 aP @
SPL4-M5| 4 [M5X0.8| 35 | 185 | 31 15 10 10
SPL4-M6 | 4 [M6X1.0| 4 19 31 15 10 10
SPL4-01 4 R1/8 | 75 | 215 | 31 15 10 14
SPL6-M5| 6 [M5X0.8| 3.5 | 19.5 | 325 | 16 12 12
SPL6-01 6 R1/8 | 75 | 225 | 325 | 16 12 12
SPL6-02 | 6 R1/4 | 10 25 | 325 | 16 12 14
SPL8-01 8 R1/8 | 75 | 25 | 395 | 16 14 14
SPL8-02 | 8 R1/4 | 10 | 275 | 395 | 185 | 14 17

SPL8-03 8 R3/8 | 10.5 | 28,5 [ 39.5 | 185 14 14
SPL10-02| 10 R1/4 10 30 45 20 17 17
SPL10-03| 10 R3/8 | 10.5 | 30.5 45 20 17 17
SPL10-04| 10 R1/2 | 13.5 34 45 20 17 21
SPL12-03| 12 R3/8 | 10.5 31 46.5 23 20.5 21
SPL12-04| 12 R1/2 | 13.5 | 345 | 46.5 23 20.5 21

SPL-G &L F H iRk iR

s @D G L1 L2 L3 L4 aP @
SPL4-G01 4 | G188 | 55 | 21 31 15 10 14
SPL6-G01 6 |G18| 55 | 22 |325]| 16 12 14
SPL6-G02 | 6 | G1/4| 65 | 23 | 325 | 16 12 17
SPL8-G01 8 |G18 | 55 | 245|395 | 16 14 14
SPL8-G02 | 8 | G1/4| 65 | 255 | 395 | 185 | 14 17

SPL8-G03 8 G3/8 | 75 | 275 | 39.5 | 185 14 20
SPL10-G02| 10 G1/4 | 65 | 27.5 45 20 17 17
SPL10-G03 | 10 G3/8 | 7.5 | 29.5 45 20 17 20
SPL10-G04 | 10 G1/2 {1025 32 45 20 17 24
SPL12-G03 | 12 G3/8 | 7.5 30 46.5 23 20.5 20
SPL12-G04 | 12 G1/2 10 32.5 | 46.5 23 20.5 24

= @D L1 L2 aP
\» SPU4 4 46 15 105
' SPUB 6 48 16 13

, P
\ = SPUB 8 56 185 14
\ / SPU10 10 61 20 18
SPU12 12 66 23 205

0 Hﬁﬂg%

41 GINIER



